We would now like to inform you that in respect of the settlement application of the Manager relating the aforesaid 

show cause notice, SEBI has vide its email dated February 4, 2026, issued a notice of demand to pay settlement 

amount of INR 24,37,500 (Indian Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only). The 

Manager shall be remitting the settlement amount as per the notice of demand.  

There is no material impact on the Trust’s financial, operational or other activities pursuant to the aforesaid notice.  

The Intimation shall also be uploaded on the website of the Trust at https://www.nexusselecttrust.com/.